Industrial Box PC
BPC3200-N*
< 7th generation Intel Celeron and i5 embedded processor
generation
< Supports high performance M.2 NVMe storage
< Robust, fanless industrial design with -20 … +55 °C
< Installation flexibility: stand-alone PC, Panel PC, system with
enclosure

USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
www.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.compa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
Type Code
BPC3200-*
BPC3200- (1) (2)-NNNN- (3)- (4) (5) (6) (7)NN- (8)
Model
BPC3200- Stand-alone Box PC
(1) Explosion protection
N Industrial, general purpose (Non-Ex)
M ATEX & IECEx Zone 2 and Class I, Div. 2
(2)-NNNN- Temperature
A-NNNN- 0 °C ... 45 °C
B-NNNN- -20 °C ... 55 °C
(3)- Power supply unit
D- 24 V DC
(4) Computing platform
1N Intel® Celeron
2N Intel® Core i5-7300U
(5) RAM
A 1x 4 GB, industrial temperature grade [only Temperature "A", Intel Celeron 3965U]
B 1x 8 GB, industrial temperature grade [only Temperature "A"]
C 1x 16 GB, industrial temperature grade [only Temperature "A"]
D 2x 16 GB, industrial temperature grade [only general purpose (Non-Ex), i5-7300U]
K 1x 4 GB, wide temperature grade
L 1x 8 GB, wide temperature grade
M 1x 16 GB, wide temperature grade
P 2x 16 GB, wide temperature grade [only general purpose (Non-Ex), i5-7300U]
(6) Storage
N None [only ThinManager Ready]
B 64 GB M.2 SATA, industrial temperature grade [only Temperature "A", Intel Celeron 3965U]
D 256 GB M.2 NVMe, industrial temperature grade [only Temperature "A"]
E 512 GB M.2 NVMe, industrial temperature grade [only Temperature "A"]
L 64 GB M.2 SATA, wide temperature grade
P 256 GB M.2 NVMe, wide temperature grade
Q 512 GB M.2 NVMe, wide temperature grade
(7)NN- Operating System
3NN- Windows® 10 IoT Enterprise LTSC 2021 x64
4NN- VisuNet RM Shell 6 (based on Windows® 10 IoT Enterprise LTSC 2021 x64)
INN- IGEL OS 11 (based on Linux, without licence) [only with 8 GB RAM, 64 GB SSD]
JNN- IGEL OS 12 (based on Linux, without licence) [only with 8 GB RAM, 64 GB SSD]
TNN- ThinManager Ready
(8) Options
NN0 Standard
Example:
BPC3200- N A-NNNN- D- 1N A B 4NN- NN0
Preferred configurations:
Type Type code Description
High-performance configuration BPC3200-NB-NNNN-D-2NLP3NN-NN0 Intel i5-7300U
8 GB DDR4, wide temperature grade
256 GB M.2 NVMe, wide temperature grade
Windows® 10 IoT Enterprise LTSC 2021 x64
Thin Client configuration BPC3200-NA-NNNN-D-1NAB4NN-NN0 Intel Celeron 3965U
4 GB DDR4, industrial temperature grade
64 GB M.2 SATA 3, industrial temperature grade
VisuNet RM Shell 6 (based on Windows® 10 IoT
Enterprise LTSC 2021 x64)